APPNENDIX - XI

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. GCOEC/CIVIL/2023/MTR-2/1241 Dated: 16/06/2023

Certified that the existing building <u>Administrative cum Academic Building RCC Building at</u> <u>Mount Carmel Convent High School, Mul Road, Shastri Nagar, Chandrapur, Maharashtra 442401</u> comprised of <u>Ground floor (886.616 Sq.m)</u> and <u>2 floors(886.616 Sq.m each)</u> owned/occupied by <u>Mount Carmel Convent High School, Mul Road, Shastri Nagar, Chandrapur, Maharashtra 442401</u> have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of <u>Civil Engineering Depart Govt. College of</u> <u>Engineering, Chandrapur on 15/03/2023</u> in th presence of <u>Prof. Lavkesh R. Wankhade, Assistant</u> <u>Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, Govt. College of Engineering, Chandrapur</u> and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy upto classes <u>X</u> with effect from 16/06/2023 for a period of <u>3</u> years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1. Natural Climatics
- 2. Deliberate efforts to damage the structure
- 3. High intensity fire incidents

Issued on 16/06/2023 at Chandrapur by Civil Engineering Depart Govt. College of Engineering, Chandrapur

* Strike out whichever is not applicable.



Signature with Seal :_

Designation : Principal, <u>Govt. College of</u> Engineering, Chandrapur

Name & Address of Department/ Office: Govt. College of Engineering, Chandrapur

(Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. Department only)

Note: This certificate should be signed / issued by Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. Department only

* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

<u>Appendix X</u> CERTIFICATE OF LAND

Page 1

File No. 189)

Date: 15706/2023

It is further certified that owner of the land has leased the said land to _____ (Name of the School/Society/Trust/Company under section 8 of companies Act, 2013) fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter with the following details for a period of _____ years from _____ to ____.

SL	Particulars	Details
1.	Plot No.(s) / Survey No.(s) / Khasra No.(s) / Khata N.(s) / Khatauni No.(s)	107/60/ब,107/60/क,107/60/ड
2.	Name of street/village, Sub Division, District and state	Mul road, Devai Govindpur Raiyyatwari,Chandrapur, Chandrapur, Maharashtra.

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that **MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL**, **Mul road, Devai Govindpur Raiyyatwari, Chandrapur, Chandrapur, Maharashtra** (Name of the school with name of street, village, sub-division and Page1|2

PRINCIPAL MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, MUL ROAD, SHASTRI NAGAR, CHANDRAPUR - 442401 MANAGER MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL MUL ROAD, SHASTRI NAGAR, CHANDRAPUR - 442401 district) run by GHNAN SEWA MANDAL, CHANDRAPUR (Society/Trust/Company under section 8 of companies Act 2013) is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 24300.00 Sq.mts (area of land in square meters) situated in 107/60/च,107/60/क,107/60/उ (Plot No.(s)/Survey No.(s)/Khasara No.(s)) at Mul road, Devai Govindpur Raiyyatwari, Chandrapur, Chandrapur, Maharashtra (name of street/village, sub-division, district and state) and bounded as follows :

North : 6 metre road.

East : Robin Nandu Shinde's Plot.

West: 9 metre road.

South : Nanaklal Narayanlal Khatri layout.

DM/ADM/SDM/TEHSILDAR/NAIBTEHSILDAR/REGISTRAR/SUBREGISTRAR/ EQUIVALENT LAND AUTHORITY

5106123 SACHIN KHANDALE NAIB TAHSILDAR & EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE CHANDRAPUR



MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, MUL ROAD, SHASTRI NAGAR, CHANDRAPUR - 442401

Page2|2

SA-Pring MANAGER

MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL MUL ROAD, SHASTRI NAGAR, CHANDRAPUR - 442401

MULBOAD SHALTRI MAGAI CHANDRAPUR 442401